

## CITY OF DORAL NOTICE OF ATTORNEY-CLIENT SHADE MEETING

## (NOT A PUBLIC MEETING)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with Section 286.011 (8) Fla. Stat., on Wednesday, August 9, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. the City of Doral City Council will hold an Attorney-Client Shade Meeting at City of Doral, Government Center, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Mayor's Conference Room located at 8401 N.W. 53<sup>rd</sup> Terrace, Doral, Florida 33166 to discuss the following litigation:

SDE Media, LLC vs. City of Doral and Daniel Espino, City Attorney; Case No. 2015-013184-CA-01, Appellate No. 3D15-1789

The meeting will be attended by the City Council; City Manager Edward Rojas or Assistant City Manager Albert Childress; City Attorney Daniel Espino; and Special Counsel Samuel Zeskind.

The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should call the **City of Doral at (305) 593-6725** of such need at least three (3) business days in advance.

Connie Diaz, CMC City Clerk, City of Doral